

R  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8389/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in CRLP No. 7483/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

VARANASI L.N.R.R.S. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is disposed of by making the  
Order dated 20.11.2009 absolute.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master